507048998 12/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7095836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER REA	09/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARY CARMEN REA
Street Address:	27 FULTON STREET
City:	WEEHAWKEN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9320936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)643-1846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-643-1845

Email: tpo@oconnellusa.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS P. O'CONNELL

Address Line 1: 1026A MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02476

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS P. O'CONNELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas P. O'Connell/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Letters of Administration#page1.tif

PATENT 507048998 REEL: 058597 FRAME: 0629

Surrogate's Court of Hudson County TILO E. RIVAS, Surrogate

DOCKET NO. 321909

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

I, TILO E. RIVAS, Surrogate of the County of Hudson and State of

New Jersey, do certify that on the 15TH day of SEPTEMBER, in the Year of our Lord, TWO THOUSAND TWENTY ONE, Administration of the goods, chattels, rights, and credits, which were of CHRISTOPHER ROBERT REA, late of the County of Hudson, who died intestate, was granted by me to MARY CARMEN REA, of the COUNTY OF HUDSON, who is duly authorized to administer the same agreeably to law. I further certify that the said Letters have not been revoked and are still in full force and effect.

Witness my hand and seal of Office this 17TH day of SEPTEMBER, in the Year of our Lord,
TWO THOUSAND TWENTY-ONE



TILO E' RIVAS: SURROGATE

POPCIAL PROBATE CLERK

PATENT REEL: 058597 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 12/28/2021